



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.A. No. 1100 of 2023**

*State of Odisha and Others* ... *Appellants*

Mr. Saswat Das, Addl. Govt. Advocate

*-versus-*

*Bhaskar Bhuiyan* ... *Respondent*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**

**22.10.2024**

**Order No.**

**I.A. No.2826 of 2023**

01. The matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. This application has been filed by the appellants-State for dispensing with filing of certified copies of the orders under Annexures-1 and 2.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, the prayer for dispensing with filing of certified copies of orders under Annexure-1 and 2 is allowed. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

**I.A. No.2828 of 2023**

4. Issue notice to the sole respondent on the question of condonation of delay by Registered Post/Speed Post with A.D. returnable within four weeks. Requisites be filed by 28.10.2024.
5. List this matter on 03.12.2024.

**(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Savitri Ratho)**  
**Judge**