



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No. 1100 of 2023

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*
Mr. S.B. Panda, Additional Government Advocate
-versus-
Bhaskar Bhuiyan *Respondent*

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

Order No.

03.

ORDER
18.12.2024

I.A. No.2828 of 2023

This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.

2. As the postal tracking report indicates that item has been delivered on the addressee on 03.12.2024, the matter had been adjourned to today and the Registry had been directed to verify if any counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent and indicate his/her name in the cause list. It seems that no counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

3. Hence, list this matter for fresh admission on 08.01.2025.

4. The application for condonation of delay shall be considered at the time of admission.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge