



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1100 of 2023

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*
Mr. S.B. Panda, A.G.A.
-versus-
Bhaskar Bhuiyan *Respondent*

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

Order No.

ORDER
08.01.2025

04.

I.A. No.2828 of 2023

This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.

2. On perusal of the cause title of present intra-court appeal, we are satisfied that the appellants have not given the residential address of the sole respondent for which fresh notice should be issued to him at his present address.

3. Learned Additional Government Advocate for the appellants is permitted to file consolidated cause title of the present intra-court appeal with the present correct residential address of the respondent along with requisites for issuance of notice on the question of limitation afresh upon the respondent by Speed/Registered Post with A.D., within a week.



4. Let notice upon the respondent be made returnable by 05.02.2025.

5. List this matter on 19.02.2025.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

S.K. Guin/P.A.