



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No. 1100 OF 2023

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*

Mr. Swayambhu Mishra,
Additional Standing Counsel

-versus-

Bhaskar Bhuiyan *Respondent*

Mr. Sadasiva Patra, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

31.03.2026

Order No.

I.A. No.2828 of 2023

4. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Vakalatnama, filed by Mr. Patra, learned counsel for the Respondent in Court, is taken on record.
3. This I.A. has been filed for condonation of delay of 203 days in filing the Writ Appeal.
4. Mr. Patra, learned counsel for the Respondent prays for an adjournment to file objection to the I.A.
5. Let objection to the I.A. be filed within a period of two weeks hence, serving copy thereof on learned State Counsel appearing for the Appellants.
6. Put up this matter along with W.A. No.1107 of 2023 on the date fixed.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge